USDA

FT T
United States Department of Agriculture

The People's Republic of China - Eligible Plants Certified to Export Meat and Poultry to the United States

September 7, 2023

Updated items marked with an asterisk (*)

Plants Eligible to Export Meat (Siluriformes Only) to the United States

EstForgnNBR

3200/02512
3400/02027
4200/02011
4200/02020
4200/02041
4200/02043
4200/02058
4300/02022
4400/02002
4400/02223
4400/02263
4400/02367
4500/02050
4500/02051

4600/02036
4600/02046

Establishment Name
Jiangsu Haitian Sea-Beach Aquatic Foods Co., Ltd.
Anhui Fuhuang Sungem Foodstuff Group Co., Ltd.

Qianjiang Baolong Aquatic Products & Foodstuffs Co., Ltd.

Deyan Aquatic Products and Food Co., Ltd.
Changyang Qingjiang Pengbo Development Co., Itd.
Wuhan Coland Aquatic Products and Food Co., Ltd.
Hubei Shengli Foodstuff Co., Ltd.

Guolian Yiyang Food Co., Ltd.

Guangdong Gourmet Aquatic Products Co., Ltd.
Zhenye Aquatic (Huilong) Ltd.

Jiangmen Yuetfung Marine Pdts Co., Ltd.
Maoming Heng Seafood Co., LTD

Gain Ocean Food Co., Ltd.

Guangxi Baijia Food Co., Ltd.

Hainan Xiangtai Fishery Co., Ltd.

Hainan Eternal Spring Fisheries Co., Ltd.

Eligible Plants Certified to Export Poultry Only to the United States

Date Listed
03/01/2016
03/01/2016
03/01/2016
03/01/2016
03/01/2016
03/01/2016
03/01/2016
01/19/2023
03/01/2022
03/01/2016
05/13/2020
03/01/2022
03/01/2016
09/13/2022
01/19/2023
01/19/2023

Date Delisted

08/16/2023

08/16/2023

08/16/2023

08/16/2023

08/16/2023
08/16/2023

Date Relisted

These establishments are eligible to export processed (heat-treated/cooked) poultry products to the United States, provided raw poultry is sourced from countries that
have been determined by FSIS to have an equivalent poultry slaughter inspection system or were slaughtered in the People's Republic of China on or after
December 8, 2019.

EstForgnNBR Establishment Name
3400/03042 Cargill Animal Protein (Anhui) Co., Ltd.
3400/03045 Cargill Protein Nutrition Technology (Chuzhou) Co., Ltd.
3500/03066 Fujian Sunner Food Co., Ltd. (The sixth factory)

Date Listed
05/09/2020
10/30/2017
10/30/2017

Date Delisted

Date Relisted



USDA

FT T
United States Department of Agriculture

The People's Republic of China - Eligible Plants Certified to Export Meat and Poultry to the United States
September 7, 2023

Updated items marked with an asterisk (*)

Plants Eligible to Export Meat (Siluriformes Only) to the United States
4100/03078 Hebi Yongda Meiyuan Food Co., Ltd.

10/30/2017

Underlined/Bolded establishments are eligible to produce raw poultry as source material for further processing



	Eligible Foreign Establishments

