

The People's Republic of China - Eligible Plants Certified to Export Meat and Poultry to the United States September 7, 2023

Updated items marked with an asterisk (\*)

## Plants Eligible to Export Meat (Siluriformes Only) to the United States

	EstForgnNBR	Establishment Name	Date Listed	Date Delisted	Date Relisted
	3200/02512	Jiangsu Haitian Sea-Beach Aquatic Foods Co., Ltd.	03/01/2016		
	3400/02027	Anhui Fuhuang Sungem Foodstuff Group Co., Ltd.	03/01/2016		
*	4200/02011	Qianjiang Baolong Aquatic Products & Foodstuffs Co., Ltd.	03/01/2016	08/16/2023	
	4200/02020	Deyan Aquatic Products and Food Co., Ltd.	03/01/2016		
	4200/02041	Changyang Qingjiang Pengbo Development Co., ltd.	03/01/2016		
*	4200/02043	Wuhan Coland Aquatic Products and Food Co., Ltd.	03/01/2016	08/16/2023	
	4200/02058	Hubei Shengli Foodstuff Co., Ltd.	03/01/2016		
	4300/02022	Guolian Yiyang Food Co., Ltd.	01/19/2023		
*	4400/02002	Guangdong Gourmet Aquatic Products Co., Ltd.	03/01/2022	08/16/2023	
	4400/02223	Zhenye Aquatic (Huilong) Ltd.	03/01/2016		
*	4400/02263	Jiangmen Yuetfung Marine Pdts Co., Ltd.	05/13/2020	08/16/2023	
	4400/02367	Maoming Heng Seafood Co., LTD	03/01/2022		
	4500/02050	Gain Ocean Food Co., Ltd.	03/01/2016		
	4500/02051	Guangxi Baijia Food Co., Ltd.	09/13/2022		
*	4600/02036	Hainan Xiangtai Fishery Co., Ltd.	01/19/2023	08/16/2023	
*	4600/02046	Hainan Eternal Spring Fisheries Co., Ltd.	01/19/2023	08/16/2023	

## Eligible Plants Certified to Export Poultry Only to the United States

These establishments are eligible to export processed (heat-treated/cooked) poultry products to the United States, provided raw poultry is sourced from countries that have been determined by FSIS to have an equivalent poultry slaughter inspection system or were slaughtered in the People's Republic of China on or after December 8, 2019.

EstForgnNBR	Establishment Name	Date Listed	Date Delisted	Date Relisted
<u>3400/03042</u>	Cargill Animal Protein (Anhui) Co., Ltd.	05/09/2020		
3400/03045	Cargill Protein Nutrition Technology (Chuzhou) Co., Ltd.	10/30/2017		
3500/03066	Fujian Sunner Food Co., Ltd. (The sixth factory)	10/30/2017		



The People's Republic of China - Eligible Plants Certified to Export Meat and Poultry to the United States September 7, 2023

Updated items marked with an asterisk (\*)

## Plants Eligible to Export Meat (Siluriformes Only) to the United States

4100/03078 Hebi Yongda Meiyuan Food Co., Ltd.

10/30/2017

<u>Underlined/Bolded</u> establishments are eligible to produce raw poultry as source material for further processing